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MINUTES 
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 
 

October 20, 2015 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building,  
1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday,  
October 20, 2015 commencing at 9:30 a.m. Chairman David Porter ,  
Commissioner Christi Craddick and Commissioner Ryan Sitton were present. 
Chairman Porter presided. 
 
HEARINGS DIVISION  
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
1. Docket No. C14-0007-SC-38-F: Application by Texas Municipal Power Company 
(TMPA) for release of reclamation liability, Phases I, II, and III for 18.9 acres, and 
Phases II and III for 36.4 acres, Gibbons Creek Lignite Mine V, Permit No. 38D, Grimes 
County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
2. Docket No. C13-0020-SC-03-F: Application by Luminant Mining Company LLC for 
Phase I release of reclamation obligations for 90.9 acres and Phases II and III releases 
for 2,099.2 acres within its Permit No. 3F, Big Brown Mine, Freestone County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS  
 
3. O&G 20-20-0297645: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of RJW Operating LLC 
(Operator No. 739805); Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
4. O&G 20-0297925: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cibolo Production, LLC 
(Operator No. 153402); Motion for Rehearing.  
Staff passed on this item. 

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 

5. O&G 08-0296553: Application of Boyd & McWilliams Operating, LLC to adopt 
permanent field rules for the Keystone (Wolfcamp) Field, Winkler County, Texas.  
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6. O&G 02-0297031: Application of Magnum Operating, LLC to consolidate various 
Panther Reef Fields and to adopt field rules for the Consolidated Field, Calhoun 
County, Texas.  
 
7. O&G 8A-0295517: Application of Parallel Petroleum, LLC. for an MER allowable for 
its Riders of Destiny 1H, Harris (San Andres) Field, Gaines County, Texas; Nunc Pro 
Tunc Order.  
 
8. O&G 7C-0295885: Application of Devon Energy Production Co., LP for an exception 
to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Harris Ranch BB2-8 Lease, Harris Branch BB2-10 Lease, 
Shannon Estate Q-13, and the Bennett BB2-6 Lease, in the Lin (Wolfcamp) Field, 
Crockett County, Texas.  
 
9. O&G 08-0287405: Application of Apache Corporation for an exception to 16 TAC 
§3.32 for all wells on the Augusta Barrow Lease, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Ector 
County, Texas.  
 
10. O&G 08-0295670: Application of BHP Billiton Pet. Co. for an exception to 16 TAC 
§3.32 for various wells, Ford, West (Wolfcamp), Phantom (Wolfcamp), and Sandbar 
(Bone Springs) Fields, Culberson and Loving Counties, Texas.  
 
11. O&G 08-0296548: Application of BHP Billiton Pet. Co. for an exception to 16 TAC 
§3.32 for various wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson, Loving, and Reeves 
Counties, Texas.  
 
12. O&G 08-0296549: Application of BHP Billiton Pet. Co. for an exception to 16 TAC 
§3.32 for various wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Loving and Reeves Counties, Texas. 
 
13. O&G 08-0296550: Application of BHP Billiton Pet. Co. for an exception to 16 TAC 
§3.32 for various wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.  
 
14. O&G 08-0296727: Application of BHP Billiton Pet. Co. for an exception to 16 TAC 
§3.32 for various wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp), Field, Loving and Reeves Counties, 
Texas.  
 
15. O&G 08-0296728: Application of BHP Billiton Pet. Co. for an exception to 16 TAC 
§3.32 for various wells, Phantom (Wolfcamp), Field, Loving and Reeves Counties, 
Texas.  
 
16. O&G 05-0296233: Application of New Gulf Resources, LLC for an exception to 16 
TAC §3.32; Johnson Trusts A Lease, Well No. 1H , Aguilo Vado (Eagleford) Field, 
Grimes County, Texas.  
 
17. O&G 09-0295894: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy LLC pursuant to the 
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Yeandle-MFH 
MIPA 5H Well in the Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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18. O&G 09-0295895: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy LLC pursuant to the 
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Yeandle-MFH 
MIPA 6H Well in the Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
19. O&G 09-0295896: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy LLC pursuant to the 
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Yeandle-MFH 
MIPA 7H Well in the Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
20. O&G 6E-0297787: Single Signature Form P-4 filing of Krog Partners, LLC (478189) 
for the Christian, T.-B- Lease, All Wells, East Texas Field in Gregg County, Texas, to 
change the operator from Glade Operating Co. (307603) to Krog Partners, LLC.  
 
21. O&G 20-0297636: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Clavo Oil, LLC (Operator No. 
158307); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
22. O&G 20-0297637: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Coreterra Operating, LLC 
(Operator No. 178422); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
23. O&G 20-0297924: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cibolo Energy Operating, Inc. 
(Operator No. 153393); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
24. O&G 20-0297926: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of CM TX Production, LLC 
(Operator No. 161403); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
25. O&G 05-0290961 ORDER NUNC PRO TUNC: XTO Energy Inc. for authority 
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Red Oak 
(Woodbine Dexter) Unit (#03966) Lease, Red Oak (Dexter) (75363 080) Field, Leon 
County, Texas.  
 
26. O&G 8A-0297816 ORDER NUNC PRO TUNC: Hunt Oil Company for authority 
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Burnett Ranch 
CO2 Flood "PA1" (#70231) Lease, Anne Tandy (Strawn) (03025 400) Field, King 
County, Texas.  
 
27. O&G 8A-0297748: Kinder Morgan Production Co. LLC for authority pursuant to 
16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Kinder Morgan Bergen 
(#69979) Lease, Tall Cotton (San Andres) (88230 500) Field, Gaines County, Texas.  
 
RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following inactive well items: 

28. O&G 20-0297098: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Campana Petroleum 
Company (Operator No. 127700).  
 
29. O&G 20-0298367: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Baron Energy Inc. (Operator 
No. 052969).  
 
30. O&G 20-0298368: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cal-Tex Fossil, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 123567).  
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31. O&G 20-0298369: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Craig, Carl (Operator No. 
186455).  
 
32. O&G 20-0298370: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of D & V Oil Co., LP (Operator 
No. 196897).  
 
33. O&G 20-0298371: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Formation Resources LLC 
(Operator No. 276936).  
 
34. O&G 20-0298372: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of H & M Resources, LLC 
(Operator No. 341514).  
 
35. O&G 20-0298373: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Harrison Interests, Ltd. 
(Operator No. 360320).  
 
36. O&G 20-0298374: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of J.A.M. Production (Operator 
No. 427284).  
 
37. O&G 20-0298375: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of King Oil & Gas (Operator No. 
463711).  
 
38. O&G 20-0298376: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kingdom Industries, LLC 
(Operator No. 466674).  
 
39. O&G 20-0298377: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Petroleum Asset Management 
Corp. (Operator No. 660285).  
 
40. O&G 20-0298378: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Plateau Energy, LLC 
(Operator No. 667911).  
 
41. O&G 20-0298379: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of PTO Oil & Gas, LLC (Operator 
No. 682088).  
 
42. O&G 20-0298380: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Reese Wellsite Supervision, 
LLC (Operator No. 698287).  
 
43. O&G 20-0298381: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Thompson Oil & Gas 
(Operator No. 856345).  
 
44. O&G 20-0298382: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Three J'S Petroleum, Inc. 
(Operator No. 857684).  
 
45. O&G 20-0298383: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Wildhorse Resources Mngt 
Co, LLC (Operator No. 923453).  
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MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders: 

46. O&G 09-0272249: Enforcement action against Chesapeake Petroleum, LLC 
(147696) for violation of Commission Rules on the Heard (09272) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 3, 
4W, 5, 7 and 8, Young County Regular Field, Young County, Texas; Violation of 16 
TAC §§3.3, 3.14(b)(2), 3.17(a) and 3.46(j).  
 
47. O&G 09-0284039: Enforcement action against Chesapeake Petroleum, LLC 
(147696) for violation of Commission Rules on the Hargrave -A- (17860) Lease, Well 
Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14 and 16, Archer County Regular Field, Archer 
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
48. O&G 09-0297370: Enforcement action against Service Clearing Corp. (767718) for 
violation of Commission Rules on the W.A. Reed (24141) Lease, Well No. 1, Montague 
County Regular Field, Montague County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
49. O&G 09-0284038: Enforcement action against Chesapeake Petroleum, LLC 
(147696) for violation of Commission Rules on the Castlebury (19170) Lease, Well Nos. 
2, 3, 5 and 11, Wilbarger County Regular Field, Wilbarger County, Texas; Violation of 
16 TAC §3.14(b)(2) .  
 
50. O&G 09-0275863: Enforcement action against Chesapeake Petroleum, LLC 
(147696) for violation of Commission Rules on the Clark McAnally (00674) Lease, Well 
Nos. 1, 4, 6, 7, 8 and 9, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas; Violation 
of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.13(b)(1)(B) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
51. O&G 09-0293940: Enforcement action against Chesapeake Petroleum, LLC 
(147696) for violation of Commission Rules on the Waggoner, W.T. "AO" (21153) Lease, 
Wilbarger County Regular Field, Wilbarger County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.14(d)(12) and 3.58(B).  
 
52. O&G 03-0264680: Enforcement action against Santana Energy Services, LLC 
(748153) for violation of Commission Rules on the Duty Lease, Well No. 1 (194913), 
Navasota River (Cretaceous Lwr) Field, Washington County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.3 and 3.36(D).  
 
53. O&G 7B-0291176: Enforcement action against Rodessa Operating Company 
(723592) for violation of Commission Rules on the Hill-Whiteside (29853) Lease, Well 
No. 1, Group S. (Ellenburger) Field, Nolan County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 
and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
54. O&G 08-0293735: Enforcement action against B&B Energy (039763) for violation 
of Commission Rules on the Walton (32756) Lease, Well No. 1, Kermit Field, Winkler 
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
55. O&G 09-0294118: Enforcement action against Robert David Goodner, Sole 
Proprietor of Goodner, Rob Oil Interest (315165) for violation of Commission Rules on 
the Lone Star Block 29 (19412) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7 and 9, and Tank 
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Battery, Clay County Regular Field, Clay County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.8(d)(1), 3.13(a)(6)(A), 3.14(b)(2), 3.46(j) and Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. §91.143.  
 
56. O&G 04-0286834: Enforcement action against Jerry W. Kidd, Sole Proprietor of 
Kidd Production Co. (458825) for violation of Commission Rules on the Hinojosa 
Lease, Well No. 5 (703801), Premont (Barnsdall Sand) Field, Jim Wells County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §3.16(a).  
 
57. O&G 08-0293739: Enforcement action against Jupiter Energy, LLC (448217) for 
violation of Commission Rules on the Jupiter (43505) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, 
Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Glasscock County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I), 3.13(a)(6)(A) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
58. O&G 7B-0294633: Enforcement action against Purex Energy, LLC (683054) for 
violation of Commission Rules on the Popp (29941) Lease, Well No. 8, Posidian (Ellen) 
Field, and the Popp (225115), Well No. 6, Strawn, N. (Bend Congl.) Field, Palo Pinto 
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
59. O&G Docket No. 7B-0294282: Enforcement action against Purex Energy, LLC 
(683054) for violation of Commission Rules on the Popp (225114) Lease, Well No. 4, 
Strawn, North (Marble Falls) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 
and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
60. O&G Docket No. 7B-0294227: Enforcement action against Rodessa Operating 
Company (723592) for violation of Commission Rules on the Gibbs (173570) Lease, 
Well No. 3, X-ray (Marble Falls) Field, Erath County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 
and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS   
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
61. O&G 03-0297359: Southwest Resources, Inc. (Operator No. 806471) enforcement 
action regarding the Dittrich (23741) Lease, Well No. 1, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) 
Field, Fayette County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
62. O&G 7B-0291122: US Fuels, Inc. (Operator No. 879264) enforcement action 
regarding the Monterey Lease, Well No. 2 (RRC No. 204154), Stephens County Regular 
Field, Stephens County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
63. O&G 01-0297426: Sunburst, Inc. (Operator No. 829461) enforcement action 
regarding the Muir, John Unit (13846) Lease, Well No. 1, Nixon Field, Wilson County, 
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i).  
 
64. O&G 7B-0279193: Tejas Jack Sales, Inc. (Operator No. 841296) enforcement 
action regarding the L. B. Slagle (21091) Lease, Well No. 1, Coleman County Regular 
Field, Coleman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2) and 3.46(g)(2).  
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65. O&G 7B-0284282: Whitt Oil & Gas, Inc. (Operator No. 921150) enforcement action 
regarding the Vinson, J. W. (17463) Lease, Well No. 1, Lake Kirby Field, and the 
Landers, Fred (19073) Lease, Well No. 1, Taylor County Regular Field, Taylor County, 
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.13(b)(1)(B), 3.14(b)(2) and 3.21(j).  
 
66. O&G 7B-0290870: US Fuels, Inc. (Operator No. 879264) enforcement action 
regarding the Stockton Lease, Well No. 2, (Drilling Permit No. 767185) Taylor County 
Regular Field, Taylor County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.5 and 3.16(b).  
 
67. O&G 7B-0291108: Hill Operating LLC (Operator No. 387979) enforcement action 
regarding the Thurber (254450) Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Eastland County, 
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(2), 3.3(1) - (3) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
68. O&G 7B-0294642: Hill Operating LLC (Operator No. 387979) enforcement action 
regarding the Hoskins (080606) Lease, Well No. 1, Toto (Caddo Lime) Field, Parker 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
69. O&G 8A-0296587: Dawson, James Christopher, Sole Proprietor, D & D 
Enterprises (Operator No. 195938) enforcement action regarding the Scarbrough Unit 
(69049) Lease, Well No. 1, Bowjack (Strawn) Field, Garza County, Texas. Violation of 
16 TAC §3.20(a)(1).  
 
70. LP-Gas 2595: Econo Plumbing (License No. N/A) enforcement action regarding the 
Location Restaurant & Beer Garden, 3071 Hwy. 16, Tilden, McMullen County, Texas. 
Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. §113.081(a)(2).  
 
71. LP-Gas 2598: La Tienda Del Pueblo (License No. 20145) enforcement action 
regarding Hector's Meat Market, 10541 W. Monte Cristo Rd., Suite E, Edinburg, 
Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401 (referencing NFPA 58 §6.3.1).  
 
72. LP-Gas 2603: Gilbert Gas Co. (License No. 02603) enforcement action regarding 
the Henson Residence, 5513 FM 2494, Athens, Henderson County, Texas. Violation of 
16 TAC §9.301 (referencing NFPA 54 §8.2.3).  
 
73. GUD 10392: City of Alto (Company ID 0005) enforcement action regarding the 
System of Company ID No. 0005 (System ID No. 1), Alto, Cherokee County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §8.208(f).  
 
74. Damage Prevention 029402: Topline Concrete enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 705 S. Access Rd. (Cherry St.), Clyde, 
Callahan County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention 029478: Barson Utility Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1446 N. Buckner Blvd., Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention 029575: City of Laredo Utilities Department enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at McPherson Rd. (Los 
Ebanos), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
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77. Damage Prevention 029725: Beeson Properties enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 764 International Blvd., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention 029875: J.F. Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 13 Covington Dr., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention 030588: Martinez Brothers Contractors enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 671 Justin (Le Lois), El Paso, 
El Paso County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention 030636: Pace Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 24505 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention 032553: Cross Utilities LLC enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 226 Scenic Dr., Highland Village, Denton County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention 033103: City of Laredo enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 2200 Aldama St. (Malinche Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention 034802: City of Laredo Utilities Department enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2702 Convent Ave. (Jefferson St.), Laredo, 
Webb County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention 035062: City of Laredo enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 2518 Laredo, Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention 035598: TJ & T Enterprises, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3211 Spring Stuebner (Meadow Hill Dr.), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention 036329: City of Austin Water Utility enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 307 E. Braker Ln. (Oakwood 
Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention 036390: Dallas Directional Drilling, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3277 Tom Braniff (Aviation), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention 036609: Dallas Directional Drilling, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5525 N. MacArthur Blvd. (W. Walnut Hill Ln.), Irving, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention 036726: IES Electrical enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1901 Harrington Dr. (Brisbane), Plano, Collin County, 
Texas.  
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90. Damage Prevention 037836: Bridgepoint Communications enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2914 Sea Harbor Rd. (Singleton), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention 037946: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 1725 B Hillcrest St. (Summit St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
 
92. Damage Prevention 038461: City of Houston Street and Drainage enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3900 Campbell St., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention 038610: D & M Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 305 Shady Ln. (Kim Dr.), Gatesville, 
Coryell County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention 039164: Obregon Landscaping enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2512 Ivy Stone Ln., Friendswood, 
Galveston County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention 039648: Mastec enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 5711 Glenhollow Path (Bramble Dr.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention 039831: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 1625 Monarch Oaks St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention 040118: City of Alice enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 809 Schallert Dr., Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention 040404: Bison Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1306 Maple Ace Dr., Katy, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention 040723: Smith Contracting Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 610 E. Front St. (FM 1660), Hutto, Williamson County, 
Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention 040956: Rocking H Plumbing enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 1135 Broadway (Lee St.), Sulphur Springs, 
Hopkins County, Texas.  

101. Damage Prevention 040958: Watkins Construction Company LLC enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 349 (I-20), Midkiff, 
Upton County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention 041292: City of Amarillo enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1316 S.E. 10th (Houston), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
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103. Damage Prevention 041551: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2001 Rickabough (Airpark), Big Spring, 
Howard County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention 041781: Balsas Directional Drilling enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 9010 FM 1764, Texas City, Galveston 
County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention 041826: Liberty Bit Service, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 2401 (CR 130), Midkiff, Upton County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention 041856: T Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 14727 Earlswood Dr., Houston, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention 041940: Mr. Rooter Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 995 Thomas Rd., Beaumont, Jefferson 
County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention 041977: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5349 Wall Price Rd. (Bison Ct.), Keller, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention 041987: J.F. Construction, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 501 E. North St. (Wood St.), Kilgore, 
Gregg County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention 042020: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13351 Goodland St. (Havenhurst St.), 
Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention 042023: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4900 S. Loop 340 (Dayton St.), Waco, 
McLennan County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention 042092: R&L Electric Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 255 N. Egret Bay Blvd., League City, 
Galveston County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention 042119: Kingsley Constructors enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Hwy. 302 (CR 300), Mentone, Loving County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention 042166: C W Young Construction Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Lot 26 Eastwoods Dr. (Euless 
Grapevine Rd.), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention 042206: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3599 Willia (Heights), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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116. Damage Prevention 042207: Legends Fence, LLC enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 8326 Sweet Bay Cir., Baytown, Chambers County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention 042232: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1314 S. 7th (W. Ave. L), Temple, Bell County, 
Texas.  
 
 
118. Damage Prevention 042239: Preferred Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1413 Holytree Pl. (Holytree Dr.), Tyler, Smith County, 
Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention 042264: City of Houston/Water Utility enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1232 W. 24th St. (Bevis), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention 042270: Backwater Fence LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 18202 Shaw Rd, Cypress, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention 042302: Zuniga Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 208 W. College (N. Crockett), 
Fredericksburg, Gillespie County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention 042323: Mustang Plumbing enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 460 Blossom Valley Stream, Buda, Hays 
County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention 042325: Energen Resources enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at I-20 (FM 1601), Judkins, Ector County, 
Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention 042335: Allen Doggett Construction Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 830 Blevins St. (14th St.), 
Unknown, Parmer County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention 042344: Tessco Energy Services, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at FM 1208 (I-20), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention 042346: Hidalgo County Pct.1 enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at CR 1866 (US 281), Donna, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention 042355: QRO MEX Construction Co. Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 310 S. Loring Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention 042368: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6731 Sunshade Ln. (Preservation Ln.), 
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
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129. Damage Prevention 042379: Enterprise Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3505 Springbell (Springhouse), Celina, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention 042386: Sylva Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 500 Blk. Windy Way Dr., Victoria, Victoria 
County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention 042395: City of Laredo Utilities Department enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at San Dario (Lost Oak), Laredo, Webb 
County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention 042423: Eagle Carports enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6902 Nickaburr Creek Dr. (Westwood Square 
West Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention 042479: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. Business State Hwy. 121 (1700 Blk. 
Huffines Blvd.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention 042500: Clear Water Plumbers enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7517 Canyon Crest Ct. 
(Canyon Crest Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention 042502: Vaquero Underground Services LLC enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 399 Dianna Dr. (Parisa Ct.), Prosper, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention 042553: Soteros Concrete enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3909 Eucalyptus (Marian Vale), Corpus 
Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention 042594: Cater Joseph Homes enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 714 Upson (W. 7th St.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention 042598: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1101 Hicks (S. Lamesa), Midland, Midland 
County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention 042613: E.B. Excavating enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 414 Parkside Dr., San Marcos, Hays County, 
Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention 042637: CNS Construction, LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Century Plaza Dr. (N. Briar), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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141. Damage Prevention 042657: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Copper Canyon Rd. (FM 407), Copper Canyon, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention 042663: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2008 37th (Ave. U), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention 042673: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 603 N. Rice (Francis Marion), Hamilton, 
Hamilton County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention 042688: Arteaga Excavation enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3023 Elm Creek Pl. (Lockhill Selma), 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention 042696: Jack's Roadboring & Pipeline Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 208 North Hwy. (FM 1611), 
Snyder, Scurry County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention 042700: City of Chico enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at S. Weatherford (W. Decatur), Chico, Wise County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention 042702: Camino Construction, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 5146 Watson Dr. (56th), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention 042708: Eagle Water Management Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(c) and 18.11(b), at 15327 Opera House Row (Obelisk 
Bay), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention 042710: D&D Underground Utilities, LLC enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 9137 Wayfarer Ln. (Radio Rd.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention 042712: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 202 W. LD Lockett Rd. (Bettinger), 
Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention 042713: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2601 Singleton Blvd. (Manila Rd.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention 042716: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.3(a), at 4113 Woodfox (Woodshire), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention 042720: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8379 Paola St. (Mozart St.), Old Round Rock 
(Historical), Williamson County, Texas.  
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154. Damage Prevention 042723: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7311 Deerfield Dr. (Sussex), Mansfield, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention 042724: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 32903 Welton Ct. (Whitmore Dr.), Fulshear, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention 042726: Nationwide Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 6117 Elizabeth Rd. (Cravens 
Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention 042728: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 416 N. San Marcos St., Seguin, Guadalupe County, 
Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention 042731: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3030 W. Loop 289, Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention 042735: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 221 Hudson Ave. (Ferenz), Crowley, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention 042736: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 206 E. Erwin St. (Fannin Ave.), Tyler, Smith County, 
Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention 042737: City of Marshall enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.3(a), at 2880 Brown Rd. (Marks Hill), Marshall, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention 042739: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 804 E. Oak St. (Douglas Dr.), Wylie, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention 042740: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 441 W. 21st St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention 042741: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3001 Par Dr. (Arbor Dr.), Bryan, Brazos 
County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention 042743: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 524 Tipton (5th), Irving, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention 042744: Medallion Pools enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5845 Gallant Fox Ln. (Triple Crown Ln.), 
Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
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167. Damage Prevention 042753: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1741 Troup Hwy., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention 042754: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4300 Pate Dr. (Killian St.), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention 042757: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14403 Locke Ln. (Hwy. 6), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention 042759: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10738 Villa Lea Dr. (Creek Bend Dr.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention 042762: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 Hunters Ln. (FM 518), Friendswood, Galveston 
County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention 042763: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at I-35 Northbound Frontage Rd. (Spring St.), 
Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention 042764: Barnett Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1014 N. Davis (Spring), West, McLennan County, 
Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention 042767: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1125 Brandywine St. (Westgate), Beaumont, Jefferson 
County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention 042771: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 113 Peggy Dr. (Santa Rita Rd.), Georgetown, 
Williamson County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention 042774: Ace Fence Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 22522 Lavendar Knoll (Aubergine Springs), Katy, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention 042780: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3000 Glen Garden Dr. S. (Mitchell Blvd.), 
Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention 042784: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Vanderbilt (Lillian), Stephenville, Erath 
County, Texas.  
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179. Damage Prevention 042792: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 453 S. Leona Blvd. (FM 977), Leona, Leon 
County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention 042793: Texas Sterling Construction Co. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at Guinevere St. (Gellhorn St.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention 042800: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 416 Alice St. (Browning Dr.), Arlington, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention 042802: Lund Inn Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3113 San Bernardo Ave., 
Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention 042804: C Staff Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8300 Carranzo Dr. (Amarra Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 
184. Damage Prevention 042808: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1199 W. Main (12th), Munday, Knox County, 
Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention 042809: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 228 Highridge Dr. (Overlook Dr.), Kerrville, 
Kerr County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention 042811: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5211 Bonita Ave. (Henderson Ave.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention 042814: Enterprise Products Operating LLC enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Shaver (Redbluff), Pasadena, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention 042820: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Newton Cir. (W. Scotland Dr.), Irving, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention 042824: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 608 Plum St. (N. Neal St.), Commerce, Hunt 
County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention 042826: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3720 Camp Bowie Blvd. (Montgomery St.), 
Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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191. Damage Prevention 042829: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1264 W. Cherry St. (13th St. N.W.), Paris, 
Lamar County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention 042832: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 222 W. Fairview (Shannon), Sherman, 
Grayson County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention 042833: QRO MEX Construction Co. Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 129 E. Fourth (Grubbs), Hico, Hamilton County, 
Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention 042835: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 223 Clay St. (Elm), Nocona, Montague 
County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention 042836: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 703 W. 3rd St. (Earle), Quanah, Hardeman 
County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention 042842: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 420 Waco (Shreveport), Van Alstyne, 
Grayson County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention 042854: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 717 Lingco Dr. (Sherman St.), Richardson, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention 042862: City of Manvel enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 6911 McCoy Rd. (Lewis Ln.), Manvel, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention 042867: Regency Field Services LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 285, Pecos, Reeves County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention 042878: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1412 Powell Rd. (Bruton Rd.), Mesquite, 
Dallas County, Texas.  

201. Damage Prevention 042881: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 302 N. 8th St. (Ave. H), Nolanville, Bell 
County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention 042882: Bell Co. WCID #3 enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 302 N. 8th St. (Ave. H), Nolanville, Bell County, Texas.  
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203. Damage Prevention 042883: ABCO Fire Protection enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 604 N. Big Spring (W. Louisiana), Midland, Midland 
County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention 042887: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 843 Angela St. (S. Hamilton Ave.), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention 042889: D&D Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1900 Blk. Overhill Dr. (Kings Mill Ct.), San Angelo, Tom Green 
County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention 042893: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5900 S. Georgia St. (58th), Amarillo, Potter 
County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention 042900: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 902 S. Patterson St. (Birch St.), Campbell, 
Hunt County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention 042901: Excel 4 Construction, LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4664 Beverly Dr. (Westside Dr.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention 042902: BCC Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5333 Edlen Dr. (Meadowbrook), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention 042904: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2937 Curvilinear Dr. (Scyene Rd.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention 042905: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1511 22nd St. (Ave. O), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention 042913: Rave Electric LLC enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5103 Lagoon Ct., Bacliff, Galveston 
County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention 042917: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Ave. O (W. Payne), Olney, Young County, 
Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention 042925: City of West enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 600 S. Davis St. (Goddard), West, McLennan County, Texas.  
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215. Damage Prevention 042928: Big Cat Trenching and Boring enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 425 Woodmere Dr. (Heather Glen), Garland, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention 042929: Cato Drilling Co. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 501 Citrus, San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention 042932: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1024 Edgefield (Finsbury Ln.), Forney, 
Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention 042933: Tennessee Pipeline Construction Co. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Joe Fulton Corridor (Texaco 
Rd.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention 042935: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 944 Lake Woodland Dr. (Lake Moss Ln.), Little Elm, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
220. Damage Prevention 042937: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1003 Davis St. N. (Park St.), Sulphur 
Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention 042947: Reliable Paving, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5733 Hwy. 121 (Morningstar), The 
Colony, Denton County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention 042949: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1906 S. Denley Dr. (Georgia Ave.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention 042957: Texas Sterling Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(d), at 4202 Denmark St., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention 042977: Bandera Utility Contractors enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Hackberry Dr. (W. Crossing Blvd.), Anna, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention 042993: Ramiro Ramirez Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 620 Rosario (Cedar), Laredo, Webb County, 
Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention 043017: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9221 Brownwood Ave. (Goliad Way), Copper Canyon, Denton 
County, Texas.  
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227. Damage Prevention 043021: B & B Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 707 Gayle St., Ganado, Jackson County, 
Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention 043066: Chances R enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 138 S. LBJ Dr., San Marcos, Hays County, 
Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention 043069: Pesado Construction Company enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 1423 Walnut (Kerlick), New 
Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention 043117: Stimits Services Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at North St., Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention 043136: Lone Star Road Construction Ltd. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Night Blossom (Rambling Brook), Spring, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention 043155: Comfort Tech Mechanical enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12620 Clarksburg Trl. 
(Cottageville), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention 043190: Canfer Utility Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 600 Zang Blvd. (Davis), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
RULES  
 
PROPOSAL  
 
234. Proposed amendments to §3.86 relating to certain procedures for horizontal 
drainhole wells and conforming amendments to §§3.5, 3.31, 3.38, 3.40, 3.45, 3.51, 
and 3.52; O&G Docket No. 20-0298484.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
235. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.  
No update was received. 
 
236. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel 
matters.  
No update was received. 
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INTERNAL AUDITOR  
 
237. Proposed Internal Audit Plan for Fiscal Year 2016.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
238. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated 
by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, 
U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the 
State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource 
industries.  
The Commission received an update from Surface Mining Director John Caudle. 
 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION  
 
239. Proposed revision of P-16 Data Sheet, Acreage Designation.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
OVERSIGHT AND SAFETY DIVISION  
 
240. Modification to Distribution Annual Report - Summary of Gas Handled.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 
241. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and 
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or 
contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or 
advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code 
§551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the 
Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State 
Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, 
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a 
prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, 
employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or 
specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant 
to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to 
Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following 
Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any 
final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code 
§551.102.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
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PUBLIC INPUT  
 
242. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005.  
 

 

The Commission adjourned @ 9:59 a.m. 

 


